Cedarpoint Capital Inc. (49)   150,000(50)   30,000(51)   120,000   *
Adam Ross   100,000(52)   20,000(53)   80,000   *
George Haddad   250,000(54)   50,000(55)   200,000   *
Copper Lion Capital (KRW Inc.) (56)   250,000(57)   50,000(58)   200,000   *
Kerry Moller   50,000(59)   10,000(60)   40,000   *
Mark Marcello   100,000(61)   20,000(62)   80,000   *
John Crawford   60,000(63)   15,000(64)   45,000   *
Matthew Johansen   165,000(65)   52,500(66)   112,500   *
Brian Paes-Braga   500,000(67)   100,000(68)   400,000   1.92%
Todd Eymann   120,000(69)   30,000(70)   90,000   *
Scott Townsend   116,666(71)   28,333(72)   88,333   *
0896323 B.C. Ltd. (73)   150,000(74)   30,000(75)   120,000   *
Pouya Joudaki   25,000(76)   5,000(77)   20,000   *
Aaron Chan (78)   250,000(79)(80)   50,000(79)(81)   200,000   *

  17

Name of Selling

Shares
Owned by
the Selling

Stockholder
before the

Total Shares Offered
in

Number of Shares to Be Owned by Selling
Stockholder After the Offering and Percent of Total

Issued and Outstanding Shares (1)

 Stockholder  Offering (1)   the Offering   # of Shares (2)   % of Class (2),(3)

Hagen Ho (82)   50,000(83)(84)   10,000(83)(85)   40,000   *
Oceanside Strategies Inc. (86)   1,359,476(87)   250,000(88)   1,109,476   4.99%
Hospitality Investors Special Situation Group
Pvt. Ltd. (89)   1,334,000(90)(91)   367,000(90)(92)   967,000   4.47%
Justin Sleiman   16,666(93)   8,333(94)   8,333   *
Anthony Ricci   16,666(95)   8,333(96)   8,333   *
David DesLauriers   833,333(97)   416,666(98)   416,667   2.00%
Michael DesLauriers   833,333(99)   416,666(100)   416,667   2.00%
Pamela DesLauriers   833,333(101)   416,666(102)   416,667   2.00%
Paul DesLauriers   833,333(103)   416,666(104)   416,667   2.00%
Brett Whalen   41,667(105)(106)   20,833(105)(107)   20,834   *
James Crawford   30,000(108)   15,000(109)   15,000   *
Corey Shewchuk   20,000(110)   10,000(111)   10,000   *
Muhammed Fatih Uran   20,000(112)   10,000(113)   10,000   *
Michelle Shewchuk   20,000(114)   10,000(115)   10,000   *
Ryan Lailey   20,000(116)   10,000(117)   10,000   *
Ryder L. Holdings Ltd. (118)   20,000(119)   10,000(120)   10,000   *
Shafik Hirani   20,000(121)   10,000(122)   10,000   *
Neil Shanks   20,000(123)   10,000(124)   10,000   *
Palletcore Limited (125)   41,667(126)   20,833(127)   20,834   *
Vanhart Capital Corporation (128)   20,000(129)   10,000(130)   10,000   *
Daryl G. Jones   83,333(131)   41,666(132)   41,667   *
Blackstone Capital Partners Inc. (133)   16,666(134)   8,333(135)   8,333   *
Infinity Edge Consultants (136)   16,666(137)(138)   8,333(137)(139)   8,333   *

  18

Name of Selling

Shares
Owned by
the Selling

Stockholder
before the

Total Shares Offered
in the

Number of Shares to Be Owned by Selling
Stockholder After the Offering and Percent of Total

Issued and Outstanding Shares (1)

Stockholder   Offering (1)   Offering   # of Shares (2)   % of Class (2),(3)

Fortuna Investment Corp. (140)   16,666(141)   8,333(142)   8,333   *
Justus Parmar   16,666(137)(143)   8,333(137)(144)   8,333   *
Patriot Capital Corporation (145)   20,000(146)   10,000(147)   10,000   *
Taylor MacDonald   80,000(148)   40,000(149)   40,000   *
Ryan Bozajian   16,666(150)   8,333(151)   8,333   *
Fraser Atkinson   20,000(152)   10,000(153)   10,000   *
Countryman Investments Limited (154)   36,666(155)   18,333(156)   18,333   *
Kyle de Jong   20,000(157)   10,000(158)   10,000   *
Paul Roupinian   50,000(159)   25,000(160)   25,000   *
Steven H. Bozajian   16,667(161)   8,333(162)   8,334   *
AltEnergy, LLC (163)   41,667(164)   20,833(165)   20,834   *
Ivano Veschini   25,000(166)(167)   12,500(166)(168)   12,500   *
Roberto Chu   10,000(166)(169)   5,000(166)(170)   5,000   *
Tyler Ross   10,000(166)(171)   5,000(166)(172)   5,000   *
Prit Sidhu   10,000(166)(173)   5,000(166)(174)   5,000   *
CSM Consulting Inc. (175)   10,000(166)(176)   5,000(166)(177)   5,000   *
Chris Jackson   10,000(166)(178)   5,000(166)(179)   5,000   *
Vibraslim Sales Inc. (180)   10,000(166)(181)   5,000(166)(182)   5,000   *
Brady Middleditch   10,000(166)(183)   5,000(166)(184)   5,000   *
Marco Pontillo Prec (185)   10,000(166)(186)   5,000(166)(187)   5,000   *
Jennifer Pink   10,000(166)(188)   5,000(166)(189)   5,000   *
Pink Holdings Inc. (190)   10,000(166)(191)   5,000(166)(192)   5,000   *

[…]

Maurizio Grande   25,000(137)(223)   12,500(137)(224)   12,500   *
Thomas O’Neill   25,000(137)(225)   12,500(137)(226)   12,500   *
Steven Bone   10,000(137)(227)   5,000(137)(228)   5,000   *
Bret Jones   10,000(137)(229)   5,000(137)(230)   5,000   *
Pouya Joudaki   20,000(137)(231)   10,000(137)(232)   10,000   *
Justin Kates   10,000(137)(233)   5,000(137)(234)   5,000   *
Andrzej Kowalski   20,000(137)(235)   10,000(137)(236)   10,000   *
Criterion Capital Corp. (237)   20,000(137)(238)   10,000(137)(239)   10,000   *
Theresa H. Sheehan   20,000(137)(240)   10,000(137)(241)   10,000   *
Jesse Levesque   20,000(137)(242)   10,000(137)(243)   10,000   *
Brent Bonney   10,000(137)(244)   5,000(137)(245)   5,000   *
Capital Event Management Ltd. (246)   20,000(137)(247)   10,000(137)(248)   10,000   *
Melvyn Ackerman   10,000(137)(249)   5,000(137)(250)   5,000   *

  20

Name of Selling

Shares
Owned by
the Selling

Stockholder
before the

Total Shares Offered
in the

Number of Shares to Be Owned by Selling
Stockholder After the Offering and Percent of Total

Issued and Outstanding Shares (1)

Stockholder  Offering (1)   Offering   # of Shares (2)   % of Class (2),(3)
William T. Ellis   20,000(137)(251)   10,000(137)(252)   10,000   *
Daniel Balter   25,000(137)(253)   12,500(137)(254)   12,500   *
Pamela Parmar   16,666(255)   8,333(256)   8,333   *
Millennium Trust Co., LLC Custodian FBO
Paul E. Roupinian ROTH IRA (257)   18,334(258)(259)   9,167(258)(260)   9,167   *
Timothy LeDoux   15,000(261)   7,500(262)   7,500   *
Angelique G. Brunner Living Trust (263)   20,000(264)   10,000(265)   10,000   *
Michael Ho   41,667(266)   20,833(267)   20,834   *
Shawn Perger   16,700(268)   8,350(269)   8,350   *
Bryan Henry   30,000(137)(270)   15,000(137)(271)   15,000   *
Minicucci Financial Freedom Corp. (272)   20,000(137)(273)   10,000(137)(274)   10,000   *
Calvin Everett   20,000(137)(275)   10,000(137)(276)   10,000   *
MM Ventures BV (277)   41,667(278)   20,833(279)   20,834   *
Nicholas Watters   20,000(280)   10,000(281)   10,000   *
David Berg   25,000(282)   12,500(283)   12,500   *
Charlene Berg   25,000(284)   12,500(285)   12,500   *
Dino Minicucci   30,000(286)   15,000(287)   15,000   *
Erminia Minicucci   30,000(288)   15,000(289)   15,000   *
Jonathan C. Farber   41,666(290)   20,833(291)   20,833   *
Christopher LeDoux   15,000(292)   7,500(293)   7,500   *
Bill Robinson   20,000(294)   10,000(295)   10,000   *
Water Street Assets Inc. (296)   40,000(297)   20,000(298)   20,000   *
Mani Chopra   30,000(299)   15,000(300)   15,000   *
David Kiess   16,000(301)   8,000(302)   8,000   *

  21

Name of Selling

Shares
Owned by
the Selling

Stockholder
before the

Total Shares Offered
in

Number of Shares to Be Owned by Selling
Stockholder After the Offering and Percent of Total

Issued and Outstanding Shares (1)

Stockholder  Offering (1)   the Offering   # of Shares (2)   % of Class (2),(3)
Dave Kerr   10,000(303)   5,000(304)   5,000   *
Seth Shapiro   40,000(305)   20,000(306)   20,000   *
Dragon Capital Corp. (307)   50,000(166)(308)   25,000(166)(309)   25,000   *
Trevor T. Isfeld and/or Lori Gunson   30,000(166)(310)   15,000(166)(311)   15,000   *
Suk Mei Grace Lau   20,000(166)(312)   10,000(166)(313)   10,000   *
Wayne You   15,000(166)(314)   7,500(166)(315)   7,500   *
Jacky Y. Y. Chan   30,000(166)(316)   15,000(166)(317)   15,000   *
Man Yin Chin   20,000(166)(318)   10,000(166)(319)   10,000   *
Rosaire Bondy   15,000(166)(320)   7,500(166)(321)   7,500   *
444175 BC Ltd. (322)   15,000(166)(323)   7,500(166)(324)   7,500   *